In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/l O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

e [0 8 116 13[0]0

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

W

10/12/2018 #106
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Target Gas Utility Services Ltd

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Julien
Surname Irving
Administrator’s address
Building name/number ﬁ_eonard Curtis
Street |Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street
|Spinningﬁe|ds
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
ook (W[5 [ [3[Bl2] |
Country [
u Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Full forename(s) Andrew Use this section to tell us about
Surname Poxon another administrator.
I Administrator’s address e
Building name/number 1Leonard Curtis O Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street another administrator.
ISpinningﬁeIds
Post town |Manchester
County/Region I
ke w3 [3[8lZ] |_
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

v

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I::I Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

lafo [ofs [2lof1fs

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

FEerrorrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

N A A U N O

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Anne Jack

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

| Address

Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street
| Spinningfields
| Manchester

Post town

County/Region

== wls| [alalz] [ [

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0161 831 9999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
[[] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
TARGET GAS UTILITY SERVICES LTD (08161399
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Manchester -
Company & Insclvency List {CHD) 2767 OF 2018

(a} Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Target Gas Utility Services Ltd, Unit 4 Southlink Workshops, Southlink

Business Park, Southlink, Oldham, OL4 1DE

(b} Insert date

On the (b} 30 August 2018 the date that the company entered administration

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

Statement of Truth

| beliave that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b)

30 August 2018

administration.

Full name MIW% 9‘0"“"‘&"'}/
Signed Mdé/

oaed 0412113

the date that the company entered




A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill & Intellectual Property

Beok Debts

Less: RBS Invoice Finance Ltd (‘RBSIF”)
Surplus/(Deficit) as regards RBSIF c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Surplus as regards RBSIF b/d

Equity in Financed Assets

Stock (including WIP)

Office Equipment and unencumbered Plant & Machinery

Uncharged assets:
None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated
Book realisable
value
¢ value
£
- 1,000
421,000 251,000
(251,000) (251,000)
170,000 1,000
170,000 1,000
86,331 17,000
25,000 5,000
- 2,000
281,331 25,000
281,331 25,000

Signature %éM Date %~ / / Zﬂ’ ¥

ADMDSOA 28-06-17




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down})

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors

Employees

HM Revenue & Customs (“HMRC"} — PAYE & VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated total deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Estimated to

realise
£
£ 25,000
£ {16,000)
£ 9,000
£ -
£ 9,000
£
£ 9,000
£ -
£ 9,000
£ {30,356)
{32,500)
{75,396)
£1 (138,252)
£ -
£ (129,252)
£ (4)
£ (129,256)

Signature % 'fﬂ;ﬂ Date 94/ 12 / A

ADMDSOA 28-06-17



L1-80-82 ZYOSANAY

000 439 210 weyp|o uoihoy peoy meys 81¢ U 2dH
00°0bZ 185678 Aing 19836 Jyouoeg P Ajiqeulied
000 AVE S0 auA-1apun-uoysy peoy Ja153yauep] Ned pul oouwiepy/faiedisap sedixal4
000 ZZT 089N  weysueN Aep ueliadx3 Jed ssauisng 29N Bulpling 30e3d Uyoy uIs 3y| uenadx3
000 nae N 133530197 Aepn SMBUNEIN IS €€ Jeadoung
ooo VNE OSSN plojjes peoy pJoyes] 31€35] |eLIsnpu| Aempeoig aaldioiug
000 38 610 weypio auel Ainig v iun P11 5921A195 duippa 9191dwo)
000 HHO 8Q9 piojpeig peoy uoluioy] 213UD7) (|eH A3(5504D SWASAS $5aUISNG 92IBUIWIOD
¥6'7E6 asy TVm uo18uLIIBM poomyauig afuelo) Jouaasain ¢ p17 uBISa(] se9 AAIYSAYD
000 Md9 EPIN JassYIUR uapsjAoig peoy J3ISaYduUeN 747 Auedwo) pue ya1mpey)
000 YHT ETAM [[BYU3| M auet Asdio 3SNOH SPUBIPIIA 153M, P11 20Md
000 X9/ 94d Aoy peoy peaywnig Ty yJed (eLIsnpul YUoN Asjioyd p11svid
000 NI1E T10 Weyp|o 12215 Jameg 218153 |elisnpu] Jied ajise) 5549
0go THY TZ5Y ajolsduiseg Mmalp duiseg $50.7 UJBYLION suo|In|os Buises] dNg
000 4HI €N uopuol Ned sz BSNOH UOISUIM 1004 pIE 91Y0 peay aseds zig
9f'6EL°L Xas +13 uopuo alenbs epeue) T NN SawaH J3ing of2 | panwn (sdumily pue sagny ‘saajen) sadassag
000 Va1l 10 weyp|o 13245 uojjiuey dnoug Aemuo) g
000 Vit 9N FESTEITENTTY aylppey peoy yuomsuly Jaysiy yuomysy
000 ANC 270 BUAT-Iapun-uolysy 1583 19315 pJOXQ [IW PIOXO P11 3ujleod J9mod UoYSY
000 QHT $10 Jagsaipuely J91esln Wweyplo 392435 S504) salJh] 3-v
000 HSY ¥IXO  uopSuiqy UoyIN BAY UIDISIM O NHYd NOLTIW P17 UCHBLLIOJUI S31|IYdY

uonisod - 55a1ppy aweN

|eldueuly

pajewns3y

lod

"$80IA19$ J0 spoob Jo Aiddns ay Jo aoueape ul pred syunowe Buiwe?
slawnsuo Jo Auedwoo ay) Jo saakojdwa Jauuo) to seakoldiua ale oym siojipald Joj pasedaid aq JSN sajnpayds sjesedss “uoissassod s Auedwod sy ul Ausdosd Jero
aj Jo uonua)al Buiwie)s sioupald pue sjuswasibe afes [euonipuod Jo Buises| [sleyd ‘9seydind-aily Japun SIO)paIO (|8 AJjusp! pue SIoNpald ||e 8pNjoul SN NOA :3JON

SYO0LId3¥I ANVdANOD




L1-90-8¢ CYOSUWAY

000 (Jo12BI13UDIGNS) 3SINH |31UBQ
000 (Jopenuoagng) ydnoH sswer
05'881'T (1010B03U03GNS) J3|pUl4 SUUD
000 (403043U00QNS) BUAIg 19184
00°0 {JoyoeUOIGNS) PRUWIYY pIART
000 10T 110 Weup|o 198415 BIIYSHIOA OT IseMIEN
ET'8V6'T AvY APD3 uopuo 13341 BLOIA UIBNY TL 3jJ1) Buipuny
SHTI9E'7 HEE €95 BUI4SYJOA LINOS LueL1ay1oy pzexog 0'd piequio
00'0 M16 LTND Aajiaguie) JERETERET: nd s3p
000 vIESW plojfes Aenp adueyox3 ‘T adeg
000 1d8 610 Weyp|o uousppey) 2NUIAY PlOMSI0) P11 Lodsuel] 3Jepuajom
000 M8 TSMm [1BS|EA 350D Yddnyous4  81eis3 {elIsnpU| 3snoH sHiiaaid D 3un P11 3.3uad Sujuled] |(esiem
000 d7€ SYM uolBuLLIeAN anuaAy uaalg Aljdun yJed ssauisng 4o A3jBun S3IU|{1IN pAjN
000 IN8 2X3 J33ax] peoy pJoj3IS BSNOH WaIy2 40014 35414 XJ23HON
000 HNS 51S  241U32 uoIFeAOUL] yied 32u3195 AJSIBAIUN 3(23Y UBLUABU JBI3|3|
000 HdE T€4D puasdpug peoy UoLIBIEM T SUBA 55IMS
coo MET €18 uojog d3A37 9N 133435 YaInup) BTET Suipjoyjeas piepuels
000 vge 110 weypjo 192415 1s4nyp|oj 818153 |elsnpU| 1sINYplo) xoq uds ayL
000 DL TT10 3lepyooy aueq sau| 3us) 930S Mmeysiap|e) P3| ¥7035(2315 UolADY
000 SHEZN Ja153Yduey 1230 NI0A LT aouel|je uns 7 jehoy
000 159 ZTINY sheln peoy Aloyray a1e153 |euisnpu| agoe|o W P3| suonealiqe] 5gqd
000 1Nt 110 weypio 133415 159M 23U AL J9N Weypjo
000 a4s ¥¥S P|3y13153YD uojuewndng P11 epIAOId 11BN
85°959'6 ali 610 weyplo Aepn ajepaam) ydegd ssaulsng zz uolung 3SNOH 23UUCI9 P11 PBUUCIBA
000 a0 S€1 1025344 [nyuiey 9IB.ID] BLUOWIA 91e153 Bulped] BIICIIIA s8uiul| uep apisAasialy
000 AQZ 0110 poomAsH sueq uddlY P17 8uiziUBAED) JBISBYIUBIY
000 MHT 110 weypio 12315 A3[3LIM sauof g spAop)
000 9d8 210 weyp|o meys 182.1§ sewoy) Bupaauidu] usziey
000 pueaJ| T ulqng ua319) 5, U3 YdsIS 1S FLT paapuy|
ov'8re M1 10 WEYPID PeoYy 5397 66 3IH SSH




£}-90-82 Z¥OSOWaY

7
&/ \ 7 \\ wm 2 aleq ainjeubis
LL'TST'6BE leloL
O0.0DO.ﬁmN U¢m EIN Jo1sayoueiN pieAo|nog UBWpIBH T 100{4 Y18 pajiwg aaueuld 9310AU] Sgy
OD.OOm.Nm X1z g Emsm:__.:.__m CR99T X04g Od mu.cmr_;mn_ >u:mﬂ::ﬂmm EalRVELN >ucm>_0mc_ ol
mh.mwm:n XX6 19 uaijog Yomule4 peoy ||IH 2u0ls JJUD ucw:.._mmm:m_)_ ypaid SPIMP|IOM 8210} |93k
TTor9'T ZYT ETAM SPUB|PIN 1SaM lleyua|)im 193415 pJoyels p¥1 Buiziueafen dnouo a3pam
000 Ors STNL way PIOJYSY weyspog (I'H 100Y2s 98e10) 3YL, PAIUIN SIIAIDS 3BeJeD °|'Y
000 Dd0 9T Jaisaypuey peoy joqieL 92 P11 dnols 331A198 alIH SSH
000 XN 21 >w._.=.._m peaytayiean >m>> C>E._u asnNoH :>_.c._u pajwiin ypaJdj wniwald
8T'€60°09 dzSs v140 Hipaed se|o AL 321435 AJUBA|OSU| 1B JUBWIDIOHUT JAVd - SWOISN) 78 9NUAAY INH
Q1262 4SS 6949 aJ|yseaue Ucs|2N }ded SSaUISNg PEOY paJpul ISNOH >m_mn_ P37 SUORRIIUNWIWOD >m_mn_
TV'E0E'ST dzSs v142 paed se|9 AL 3210135 AJUA|OSU] ' JUBWAIIONIT LYA - SWOISN) 78 INUIAIY NH
0LTvT r9z TING Suiynom apeue|ds3 ayl 3SNOH WnIWaJd Ad1au3 eng
000 A.__uum.___.:nvun:ﬂ uosiead ueplof
00'0 Toﬁ.mb:oun:mv 1Y|BWN ssef




41-90-8¢ ZYOSaway

7
amnjeubis
§24 \ 7/ \ \mQ -
¥3 ¥ | STWLOL
Aeuipio 13 ! X 110 WeypiQ Jowaq ‘Peoy uopuoT 207 ABlINH aduiA ned I
Areutpig 13 } SYG €70 WeypiQ ‘aibBiq ‘aue oowepyry 2 | AIOUUOD UBRSLYD YDA I
Aeupio 13 | X8y |10 Weup|o Jexiaq ‘peoy uopuo /07 ABIINH BIIBUDIA SIN
Areuipio 13 } S¥G £70 WeypiO ‘9I6BIg ‘sue soowap £ wanoBopy epeuk] ssip
—
anjea piay
play saleys Jo s|ielaq [BUILLION $9JBYS JC "ON (epoisod yym) ssaippy Jaquiay JO sWeN
]

SU3gININ ANVdINOD



